lin
de
_s
pe
c_
12
19
_0

s
1.1 Manufacturer LINDE LINDE LINDE LINDE
1.2 Model designation HT25T HT27T HT30T HT32T
1.3 Power unit LP Gas LP Gas LP Gas LP Gas
1.4 Operation Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q 5000 lbs 2268 kg 5500 lbs 2500 kg 6000 lbs 2727 kg 6500 lbs 2955 kg
1.6 Load center c 24 in 600 mm 24 in 600 mm 24 in 600 mm 24 in 600 mm
1.8 Axle center to fork face x 20 in 501 mm 20 in 501 mm 20 in 504 mm 20 in 504 mm
1.9 Wheelbase y 67 in 1700 mm 67 in 1700 mm 67 in 1700 mm 67 in 1700 mm
W
ei
gh
ts
2.1 Service weight 9259 lbs 4200 kg 9722 lbs 4410 kg 10295 lbs 4670 kg 10642 lbs 4850 kg
2.2.1 Axle load with load, front 12176 lbs 5523 kg 12808 lbs 5810 kg 13800 lbs 6260 kg 14341 lbs 6505 kg
2.2.2 Axle load with load, rear 2094 lbs 950 kg 2425 lbs 1100 kg 2507 lbs 1137 kg 2866 lbs 1300 kg
2.3.1 Axle load without load, front 3814 lbs 1730 kg 3681 lbs 1670 kg 3769 lbs 1710 kg 3638 lbs 1650 kg
2.3.2 Axle load without load, rear 5445 lbs 2470 kg 6040 lbs 2740 kg 6525 lbs 2960 kg 7055 lbs 3200 kg
W
he
el
s/
Ti
re
s
3.1 Tire: SE=(super elastic), P=(pneumatic) P P P P
3.2 Tire size, front 27x10-12 27x10-12 27x10-12 27x10-12
3.3 Tire size, rear 6.50-10/14 6.50-10/14 6.50-10/14 6.50-10/14
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear(X=drive) 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2
3.6.1 Track width, front b10 42 in 1058 mm 42 in 1058 mm 42 in 1058 mm 42 in 1058 mm
3.6.2 Track width, rear b11 37 in 942 mm 37 in 942 mm 37 in 942 mm 37 in 942 mm
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast tilt, forward/backward 6°/8° 6°/8° 6°/8° 6°/8°
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 see chart & price pages see chart & price pages see chart & price pages see chart & price pages
4.3 Free lift h5 see chart & price pages see chart & price pages see chart & price pages see chart & price pages